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(I) 

Name 

Martin, Norman Bradbury 

Mead, Ann Erin 

(2) 

Address 

Dunedin 

Christchurch 
Kaiapoi Mercer, Rex William 

R. and P. Owen Ltd. 
Owen, Robin } Taupo 

Taupo 
(In relation to R. and P. 
Owen Ltd.) 

Pacific Real Estate Ltd. 
Pence, Ben Anthony 
Rotorua Shoe Repairs Ltd. 
Russell, Dorothy jHeather 
Sandwich Factory Ltd. } 

(In liquidation) 
Henderson, DaVId Ian 
Henderson, Jane Marie 

(In relation to Sandwich Fac
tory Ltd.) 

G. A. and J. R. Schollum Ltd. } 
Schollum, Graeme Andrew 

(In relation to G. A. and J. R. 
Schollum Ltd.) 
South Riding Ltd. } 
Shand, Robert Bruce 

(In relation to South Riding 
Ltd.) 

Taurus Steak House Ltd. } 
Fleming, Bruce Matthew 

(In relation to Taurus Steak 
House Ltd.) 

Wall, Geoffrey Charles Karipa 
Wilcocks, Alvin John 

Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Rotorua 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 

Christchurch 
Christchurch 

Cambridge 
Cambridge 

Fairlie 
Fairlie 

Kaiapoi 
Kaiapoi 

Taupo 
Te Kopuru 

SCHEDULE III-continued 

(3) 

Occupation or Description 

Engineer/takeaway food bar 
operator 

Tavern proprietress 
Real estate manager 
Forestry contractors 
Managing director 

Real estate salesman 
Hairdresser 
Shoe repairers 
Cook 
Takeaway food bar proprietors 

Company director 
Company director 

Foodmarket proprietors 
Company director 

Farmers 
Farmer 

Restaurateurs 
Company director 

Timber contractor 
Contractor 

SCHEDULE IV 

(4) 

Year(s) in Which 
Offence(s) Occurred 

1982 

1981, 1982 
1980 
1980-1982 
1980-1982 

1982 
1982 
1982 
1982 
1981 

1981 
1981 

1982 
1982 

1981, 1982 
1981, 1982 

1979-1981 
1979-1981 

1981, 1982 
1981 

(5) 
Amount of 

Tax 
Deductions 
Involved in 
Offence(s) 

$ 
1,220 

928 
5,369 

16,930 

2,936 
4,233 
8,508 

975 
2,491 

1,625 

822 

3,992 

.8,493 
267 

841 

(6) 

Amount 
of 

Penal Tax 
Imposed 

$ 
450 

485 
290 

300 
1,060 

450 

500 

3,500 

150 

PERSONS OTHER THAN THOSE IN SCHEDULE III WHO HAVE BEEN CHARGED WITH PENAL TAX FOR FAILING TO MAKE TAX DEDUCTIONS FROM 
SOURCE DEDUCTION PAYMENTS OR, HAVING MADE SUCH DEDUCTIONS, HAVE FAILED TO ACCOUNT FOR THEM TO THE COMMISSIONER OF 
INLAND REVENUE. PENEAL TAX HAS BEEN CHARGED UNDER SECTION 34 OF THE INCOME TAX ASSESSMENT ACT 1957 IN RESEPCT OF OFFENCES 
OCCURRING UP TO 31 MARCH 1977. THEREAFTER PENAL TAX HAS BEEN CHARGED UNDER SECTION 369 OF THE INCOME TAX ACT 1976. 

(I) 

Name 

Adroit Fabricus Manufacturing 
Ltd. 

Advanced Turbo Systems Ltd. 
Alex W. Chan Services Ltd. 
Alexis Zorbas Ltd. 

Allnatt, Ronald John 
Anden Plastic Industries Ltd. 
Anderson, Michael Chapman 
Angelini, Francis Julian 
Antenna Engineering Associates 

(N.Z.) Ltd. 
Anza Developments Ltd. 
Aplin, Alan Maxwell 
Apollo Plastics Ltd. 
Arthur, Raymond John 

Ascot Cartage Contractors 
(1978) Ltd. 

M. Aspinall Pottery Ltd. 
Auckland Bullion Traders and 

Refiners Ltd. 
Auto and Marine Ltd. 
Avon Auto Parts Ltd. 
Bai,ley Electrical and FUIAi.sb,iJ,lg 

Ltd. ' 
Baker, Leon Franklyn 
Balmoral Knitwear Ltd. 
Barchard, Victor Joseph John 
Barry, John William Scholes 
Barter Exchange International 

Ltd. 
A. Barzukas and Co. Ltd. 
K. M. Bastin Ltd. 

(2) 

Address 

Auckland 

Christchurch 
Wellington 
Glenfield 

Gisborne 
Pakuranga 
Kaikohe 
Pahiatua 
Wellington 

Palmerston North 
Masterton 
Te Atatu 
New Plymouth 

Christchurch 

Christchurch 
Newmarket 

Feilding 
Henderson 
l!elensville 

Gisborne 
Titirangi 
Mount Roskill 
Christchurch 
Papatoetoe 

Lower Hutt 
Mount Maunganui 

(3) 

Occupation or Description 

General merchants 

Engineers 
Garage proprietors 
Restaurateurs/takeaway bar 

proprietors 
Welldriller 
Plastic product manufacturers 
Farmer 
Builder 
Antenna Manufacturers 

Motor cycle dealers 
Meat processor 
Plastic moulders 
Radiator repairer/motel 

proprietor 
Cartage contractors 

Pottery manufacturers 
Bullion merchants 

Garage properietors 
Auto parts retailers 
Electrical appliance retailers 

Painter 
Garment manufacturers 
Oothing manufacturer 
Graphic artist 
Exchange promoters 

Painters and paperhangers 
Carriers and contractors 

(4) 

Y ear(s) in Which 
Offence(s) Occurred 

1982, 1983 

1982 
1982 
1982, 1983 

1982, 1983 
1982, 1983 
1982 
1982 
1982 

1983 
1983 
1982 
1980-1982 

1982 

1983 
1982 

1982 
1982 
1982, 19B.J 

1981 
1982 
1980, 1981 
1982 
1982, 1983 

1982 
1982 

(5) 
Amount of 

Tax 
Deductions 
Involved in 
Offence(s) 

$ 
8,348 

389 
963 

5,248 

997 
25,163 

7,265 
701 
.995 

7,057 
386 

14,584 
4,004 

2,000 

1,525 
3,641 

4,867 
1,129 
4,031 

991 
2,639 
5,282 

94 
6,993 

12,190 
5,521 

(6) 

Amount 
of 

Penal Tax 
Imposed 

$ 
1,550 

130 
75 

875 

270 
1,750 
1,000 

150 
85 

375 
120 

1,500 
2,000 

200 

300 
750 

300 
250 
820 

280 
600 
750 
120 
700 

150 
500 


