## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## SCHEDULE III—continued

(1) Name		(2) Address	(3) Occupation or Description	(4) Year(s) in Which Offence(s) Occurred	(5) Amount of Tax Deductions	(6) Amount of Penal Tax
				Succession Scouriou	Involved in Offence(s)	Imposed
Martin, Norman Bradbury		Dunedin	Engineer/takeaway food bar	1982	1,220	450
Martin, Norman Dradoury		Duncum	operator	1702	1,220	
Mead, Ann Erin		Christchurch	Tavern proprietress	1981, 1982	928	485
Mercer, Rex William		Kaiapoi	Real estate manager	1980	5,369	290
R. and P. Owen Ltd.	)	Taupo	Forestry contractors	1980-1982	16,930	•
Owen, Robin	1	Taupo	Managing director	1980-1982		•
(In relation to R. and P. Owen Ltd.)		-				
Pacific Real Éstate Ltd.		Christchurch	Real estate salesman	1982	2,936	300
Pence, Ben Anthony		Christchurch	Hairdresser	1982	4,233	1,060
Rotorua Shoe Repairs Ltd.		Rotorua	Shoe repairers	1982	8,508	
Russell, Dorothy iHeather		Christchurch	Cook	1982	975	•
Sandwich Factory Ltd. (In liquidation)	]	Christchurch	Takeaway food bar proprietors	1981	2,491	450
Henderson, David Ian	Ì	Christchurch	Company director	1981	• ••	•
Henderson, Jane Marie (In relation to Sandwich Fac- tory Ltd.)	)	Christchurch	Company director	1981	•••	•
G. A. and J. R. Schollum Ltd.	)	Cambridge	Foodmarket proprietors	1982	1,625	
Schollum, Graeme Andrew		Cambridge	Company director	1982	-,	
(In relation to G. A. and J. R. Schollum Ltd.)		cumonago	company anotion	1702		
South Riding Ltd.	)	Fairlie	Farmers	1981, 1982	822	50
Shand, Robert Bruce (In relation to South Riding Ltd.)	}	Fairlie	Farmer	1981, 1982		
Taurus Steak House Ltd.	1	Kaiapoi	Restaurateurs	1979-1981	3,992	3,50
Fleming, Bruce Matthew (In relation to Taurus Steak House Ltd.)	}	Kaiapoi	Company director	1979-1981		-,
Wall, Geoffrey Charles Karipa		Taupo	Timber contractor	1981, 1982	8,493	-
Wilcocks, Alvin John		Te Kopuru	Contractor	1981	267	15

## SCHEDULE IV

Persons other than those in schedule III who have been charged with penal tax for failing to make tax deductions from source deduction payments or, having made such deductions, have failed to account for them to the commissioner of inland revenue. Peneal tax has been charged under section 34 of the income tax assessment act 1957 in resepct of offences occurring up to 31 march 1977. Thereafter penal tax has been charged under section 369 of the income tax act 1976.

(1)	(2) Address	(3) Occupation or D <del>es</del> cription	(4) Year(s) in Which Offence(s) Occurred	(5) Amount of Tax Deductions Involved in Offence(s)	(6) Amount of Penal Tax Imposed
Name					
Adroit Fabricus Manufacturing	Auckland	General merchants	1982, 1983	\$ 8,348	\$ 1,550
Ltd.	01 1 1 1	<b>—</b>	1000		100
Advanced Turbo Systems Ltd.	Christchurch	Engineers	1982	389	130
Alex W. Chan Services Ltd.	Wellington	Garage proprietors	1982	963	. 75
Alexis Zorbas Ltd.	Glenfield	Restaurateurs/takeaway bar proprietors	1982, 1983	5,248	875
Allnatt, Ronald John	Gisborne	Welldriller	1982, 1983	997	270
Anden Plastic Industries Ltd.	Pakuranga	Plastic product manufacturers	1982, 1983	25,163	1.750
Anderson, Michael Chapman	Kaikohe	Farmer	1982	7,265	1,000
Angelini, Francis Julian	Pahiatua	Builder	1982	701	150
Antenna Engineering Associates (N.Z.) Ltd.	Wellington	Antenna Manufacturers	1982	.995	85
Anza Developments Ltd.	Palmerston North	Motor cycle dealers	1983	7,057	375
Aplin, Alan Maxwell	Masterton	Meat processor	1983	386	120
Apollo Plastics Ltd.	Te Atatu	Plastic moulders	1982	14.584	1.500
Arthur, Raymond John	New Plymouth	Radiator repairer/motel proprietor	1980–1982	4,004	2,000
Ascot Cartage Contractors (1978) Ltd.	Christchurch	Cartage contractors	1982	2,000	200
M. Aspinall Pottery Ltd.	Christchurch	Pottery manufacturers	1983	1.525	300
Auckland Bullion Traders and Refiners Ltd.	Newmarket	Bullion merchants	1982	3,641	750
Auto and Marine Ltd.	Feilding	Garage properietors	1982	4,867	300
Avon Auto Parts Ltd.	Henderson	Auto parts retailers	1982	1,129	250
Bailey Electrical and Furnishing Ltd.	Helensville	Electrical appliance retailers	1982, 1983	4,031	820
Baker, Leon Franklyn	Gisborne	Painter	1981	991	280
Balmoral Knitwear Ltd.	Titirangi	Garment manufacturers	1982	2.639	600
Barchard, Victor Joseph John	Mount Roskill	Clothing manufacturer	1980, 1981	5,282	750
Barry, John William Scholes	Christchurch	Graphic artist	1982	94	120
Barter Exchange International Ltd.	Papatoetoe	Exchange promoters	1982, 1983	6,993	700
A. Barzukas and Co. Ltd.	Lower Hutt	Painters and paperhangers	1982	12,190	150
K. M. Bastin Ltd.	Mount Maunganui	Carriers and contractors	1982	5,521	500